Limitless™ Wireless
Hazardous Area Limit Switches
WBX Series
Datasheet
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2 sensing.honeywell.com
What makes our switches better?

mounting surface
Antenna
type code
B All approved
countries
A
Zone use
code
A Zone 0,
Zone 20
B Zone 1,
Zone 21
Head assembled
with actuator to
nameplate side
For “B” coded versions,
refer to WBX ISA100
datasheet, 50095584.
12
00 No antenna; RP-SMA
connector jack
2.0 dBi omni w/switch
mount; straight design
with radome
14
2.0 dBi omni w/switch
mount; 90° metal
elbow with radome
Refer to Zone Use
Classification.
Zone Use Classi�cations
Zones refer to classified atmosphere ratings. Single digit indicators (Zone 0 or 1) refer to degree of protection
from explosive gases. Double digit indicators (Zone 20 or 21) refer to degree of protection from explosive dusts.
Zone 0: An area in which an explosive gas is present continuously or for long periods.
Zone 20: An area in which an explosive dust is present continuously or for long periods.
Zone 1: An area in which an explosive gas is likely to occur in normal operation.
Zone 21: An area in which an explosive dust is likely to occur in normal operation.
1A
Actuator code
1 Fixed, rollerless
1.5 in radius
1A
1C
Fixed 0.75 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, front mount
Fixed 0.75 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, back mount
2 Adjustable,
rollerless
2A
2C
Adjust. 0.75 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, back mount
Adjust. 0.75 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, front mount
2J
Adjust. 1 in x
0.5 in nylon
roller, front mount
2K Adjust. 1.5 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, front mount
3E
Yoke, 0.75 in x
0.25 in nylon
roller, back/front
3M

[Ø 0.27]
n/a n/a
Table 7. WBX Series Lever Order Guide
Catalog
Listing
Material Roller
Dia. mm
[in]
Roller
Width mm
[in]
Roller
Mounting
Offset – 38,1 [1.5] in radius
LSZ55 Rollerless n/a n/a n/a
LSZ55A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
LSZ55C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ55E Nylon 19 [0.75] 12,7 [0.50] Front
LSZ55K Nylon 38,1 [1.5] 6,35 [0.25] Front
Short fixed - 1.3 in radius
LSZ59A Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Front
LSZ59C Nylon 19 [0.75] 6,35 [0.25] Back
Rubber roller levers
LSZ51Y
38,1 [1.5] radius
(standard)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
LSZ55Y
38,1 [1.5] radius
(offset)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
LSZ52Y
38,1 to 89 [1.5
to 3.5] radius
(adjustable)
Rubber 50 [2.0] 12,7 [0.5] front
* May require orientation of switch and lever to enable gravity to
help restore switch to free position.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
12 sensing.honeywell.com
WBX Series: Point-to-Point Network
Table 8. Antenna Listings/Order Code Specifications
Antennas can be ordered with the Limitless™ Wireless switches by inserting the Antenna Type Code into the part number as shown in the
nomenclature. Also, switches can be ordered without antennas, by using the “00” Antenna Type Code in the part number. Antennas may
also be ordered separately using the Part Numbers below.
Table 8. Antenna Options - Country Code A
Ant.
type
code
Part
number
Replacement
antenna mount
or cable
An-
tenna
design
Ant.
gain
(max.)
Con-
nector/
mounting
Dimensions Antenna
material
Cable
 material/type
Mount
mate-
rial
00  WAN03RSP   –   flat   3.0 dBi
 RP-SMA